Maine law.
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CHAP, 181 

Temporary 
loan for 1901, 
in favor of. 

Temporary 
loan for 1902, 
in favor of. 

Kingfield, 
town of, 
in favor of. 

TEMPORARY LOAN-KINGFIELD. 

Cba)ltel' lSI. 
Resolves authoriziug a Temporary Loan for war purposes for the year uineteen 

hundred and one. 

Rcsobcd, That for the purpose of renewing the outstanding 
war loan, if it should be found necessary, the treasurer of state 
be and hereby, is authorized to procure on the faith of the state, 
for war purposes, at any time during the year nineteen hundred 
and one, a temporary loan or loans to the amount of one hundred' 
and fifty thousand dollars, or so much thereof as may be needed .. 

RcsoZ.ued, That the treasurer of state be and hereby is author­
ized to give note.': in behalf of the state for the loan or loans 
hereby authorized. 

Approved March 13, 1901. 

Resolves authorizing a Tempomry Loan for the y('ar nineteen hundred and two. 

Resol~!ed, 'rhat to provide for the wants of the treasury, the 
treasurer of state be and is hereby authorized to procure on the 
faith of the state; if he shall deem it necessary, at any time 
during the year nineteen hundred and two, a temporary, loan of 
three hundred thousand dollars, or so much thereof as may be 
needed. 

Resolved, That the treasurer of state be and hereby is author­
ized to give notes in behalf of the state, payable within three 
years from the date hereof, for such portions of the loan hereby 
authorized as may be required. 

Approved March 13, 1901. 

Chapter 11S3. 

Resolve provi<1ing for the payment to the Town @f Kingfield the amount due said 
town on account of an elTor in the return of scholars for that town. 

Resolved, That there be paId out of the school fund for the 
year one thousand nine hundred and one to the town of King­
field the S11m of one hundred thirty-six dollars and fifty-seven 
cents, being the amount due said town on account of an error in 
the enumeration of scholars in that town on the first day of 
April last. 

Approved March 13, 1901. 


